

# **GUIDANCE NOTE 01/2021**

# "DNV GL" OFFICIAL NAME CHANGE TO "DNV"

## To: OWNERS, MANAGERS AND MASTERS OF CAYMAN ISLANDS SHIPS

#### 1. BACKGROUND

1.1 On 01 March 2021, the Cayman Islands Recognized Organization (RO) and Recognized Security Organization (RSO) "DNV GL" will officially change its name to "DNV".

#### 2. STATUTORY DOCUMENTS (INCLUDING THE CONTINUOUS SYNOPSIS RECORD)

- 2.1 From 01 March 2021, "DNV" will be considered as the successor to "DNV GL" and any reference to "DNV GL" on statutory documentation should be read as including a reference to "DNV".
- 2.2 All statutory documentation issued by "DNV GL" on behalf of the Cayman Islands will remain valid up until its normal expiry date or until it may be reissued by "DNV", whichever occurs first.
- 2.3 Where the latest Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR) issued to a Cayman Islands ship makes reference to "DNV GL" as either the Classification Society, RO or RSO this should also be taken as a reference to "DNV" after 01 March 2021. CSRs will be updated to reflect the new name of the ship's Classification Society, RO or RSO when the next CSR is issued to the ship.

## 3. FURTHER INFORMATION

3.1 Further information on the change of name can be found <u>HERE</u><sup>1</sup>.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> https://www.dnvgl.com/news/dnv-gl-changes-name-to-dnv-as-it-gears-up-for-decade-of-transformation-194340